

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 82 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.02.2026

Smti. Yoolimon Sympli Vs. Shri. Jerominus Sukhlain & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Legal Aid Counsel.
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.
Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P. Yobin, Adv. with
Ms. B.L. Lyngkhohi, Adv. for R 1.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP for R 2.

Ms. R. Dutta, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant has submitted that an affidavit has been filed before this Court, confirming the fact that the appellant herein is the sister of the deceased victim.

Mr. P. Yobin, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has sought for some time to respond to the said affidavit.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 1(one) week.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"D. Nary, PS"